

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).218/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2005 in CMWP No. 5972/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRIVENI SHEET GLASS WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Anurag Dubey, D.P. Pandey,
Anu Sawhney, Meenakshi Dubey and
S.R. Setia, Advs.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah &
Ms. Himani, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the petition for final disposal.

(Meera Hemant)
Asstt. RegistrarOn leave.
(Veera Verma)
Court Master