

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).218/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in CMWP No.  
5972/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRIVENI SHEET GLASS WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dueby,Adv.  
Mrs. Anu Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated stating that the  
dispute in the matter is likely to be settlement  
between the parties.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master