

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).218/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in CMWP No.
5972/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRIVENI SHEET GLASS WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenaesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Considering the peculiar facts of this case, we direct the petitioner-company to pay a sum of Rs. six lakhs to second respondent herein, namely, Amar Nath Singh within a period of three months from today as full and final settlement in respect of his entire claim.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly. However, all points raised by both the parties are left open.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master